MCHC series
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Features
● Integral linear guide used for high rigidity and high precision.
● The material of finger is martensitic stainless steel.
● Body thickness tolerance ±0.05mm.
● Bottom pin holes for accurate re-locating.
● Grooves on the body for sensor switch to be inserted into.

*3. (   ) value for long stroke.
MCHC  ─ 20 ─   N
Order example
*2. TYPE
Blank: Standard 1: Side tapped
mounting
2: Standard
(Through hole) 3: Flat
N: Narrow
N1: Narrow type
side tapped
mounting
N2: Narrow
(Through hole)
*1. STYLE
Blank: Double
acting
S: Single acting /
Normally open
C: Single acting /
Normally closed
Model Tube
ID. Style (*1) Type (*2)
MCHC
(Standard
stroke)
6 Blank: Double acting
Blank:Standard
1: Side tapped mounting
2: Standard (Through hole)
10
16
20
25
Blank: Double acting
S: Single acting /
Normally open
C: Single acting /
Normally closed
Blank:Standard
1: Side tapped mounting
2: Standard (Through hole)
3: Flat
N: Narrow
N1: Narrow type side tapped mounting
N2: Narrow (Through hole)
MCHCL
(Long stroke)
10
16
20
25
Blank: Double acting
Blank:Standard
1: Side tapped mounting
2: Standard (Through hole)
Tube I.D. (mm) 6 10 16 20 25
Double

17 Gripping set Stainless steel (*) 1
* Bearing steel balls as standard.
Order example
of repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø6 PS-MCHC-6
MCHC Inside structure & Parts list  ø10~ø25
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Material
Order example
of repair kits
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Piston rod Stainless steel 1
3 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
4 Piston R *1 Aluminum alloy 1
5 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
6 Rod packing NBR 1
7 Piston packing NBR 1
8 Screw ― Stainless steel 1
9 O-ring ― NBR 1
10 Cushion pad PU 1
11 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
12 Cover ring NBR 1
13 Stop ring *2 Stainless steel 1
14 Spindle river Carbon steel 1
15 Screw Carbon steel 4
16 Grip rivet Carbon steel 2
17 Bolt Stainless steel 4
18 Lever Stainless steel 2
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø10 PS-MCHC-10
ø16 PS-MCHC-16
ø20 PS-MCHC-20
ø25 PS-MCHC-25
Single acting
Normally open
Double acting
17
15
9 7 3 5 4 10
13 12 11 1 14 16 18 23
24
24
25
25
6 2
21 2019 22
8 Single acting
Normally closed
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
19 Pin Carbon steel 2
20 Roller stopper Stainless steel 4
21 Steel balls Bearing steel 24
22 Finger Stainless steel 2
23 Guide Stainless steel 1
24 Magnet holder Stainless steel 1
25 Stop ring Stainless steel 1
*1. Stainless steel     *2. Carbon steel
MCHCL Inside structure & Parts list  ø10~ø25
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Order example
of repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø10 PS-MCHCL-10
ø16 PS-MCHCL-16
ø20 PS-MCHCL-20
ø25 PS-MCHCL-25
Double acting
17 3 11 15 6 13 10 5 12 8 14 2 9 4 1 16
7 18 19
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Gripping set Stainless steel (*1) 1
2 Piston rod Stainless steel 1
3 Body Aluminum alloy 1
4 Lever Stainless steel 2
5 Spring holder Stainless steel 1
6 Piston Stainless steel 1
7 Bolt Stainless steel 4
8 Stop ring *2 – 1
9 Grip rivet Mild carbon steel 2
10 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
11 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
12 Gasket NBR 1
13 Piston packing NBR 1
14 Rod packing NBR 1
15 O-ring NBR 1
16 Spindle river Carbon steel 1
17 Snap ring *3 Stainless steel 1
18 Hexgon screw Stainless steel 4
19 Pin Carbon steel 2
*1. Bearing steel balls as standard.
2. Stainless steel   3.Carbon steel
A
A
A-A
MCHC Allowable load calculation
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Confirmation of external force
on fingers
Allowable load calculation
Tube I.D.
(mm)
Allowable
vertical load
Fv (N)
Maximum allowable moment
Pitch moment
Mp (N-m)
Yaw moment
My (N-m)
Roll moment
Mr (N-m)
6 10 0.04 0.04 0.08
10 58 0.26 0.26 0.53
16 98 0.68 0.68 1.36
20 147 1.32 1.32 2.65
25 255 1.94 1.94 3.88
* Values for load and moment in the table indicate static values.
Fv